EE871v2.7 / Modification rights reservedwww.epluse.com
The EE871 is designed for use in harsh, demanding applications.
The measured data range up to 10 000 ppm CO2 is available on
the E2 digital interface. A multiple point CO2 and temperature
factory adjustment leads to excellent CO2 measurement
accuracy over the entire temperature working range. EE871
incorporates the dual wavelength NDIR CO2 sensor, which
automatically compensates for ageing effects and is highly

EE871 with
radiation shield
Ordering Guide
EE871
Measuring range 0...5 000 ppm HV2
0...10 000 ppm HV3
Digital Output E2 J2
- EE871 probe according to ordering guide
- Test report according to DIN EN 10204-2.2
Scope of Supply
96 (3.78)
18
.5
 (0
.7
3)
M12x1
Weight: 30 g (1.06 oz)
Dimensions
Values in mm (inch)
 241
EE871v2.7 / Modification rights reservedwww.epluse.com
Ordering Example
EE871-HV3J2
Measuring range: 0...10 000 ppm
Digital Output: E2
Mounting flange HA010212
Connecting cable M12 - flying leads (1.5 m (4.9 ft) / 5 m (16.4 ft) / 10 m (32.8 ft)) HA010819/20/21
PTFE filter cap HA010116
Radiation shield HA010507
Protection cap for the M12 cable socket HA010781
Protection cap for the M12 plug of EE871 HA010782
Accessories
(for further information, see data sheet “Accessories“)
 242